CaRCO....

WASCC Racing Championship Round 5

FLEUFFY
Supplementary Regulations WASCC Racing
proudly sponsored by Gallaghers Insurance
CARCO.com.au Raceway, Perth
13th & 14th September 2025
SUNSET 1808.HRS
Event | Time Sponsor Category Duration

0600 Gate 1 Opens

0600 Race Office Opens

0630 Scrutineering Opens

0700 Official's Briefing Media Centre South

0730 Driver's Briefing McCrackan House

0745 Officials in Position
Q1 0800 Formula Ford 10 mins
Q2 HOME CHEF Formula Vee 10 mins
Q3 DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD Formula Classic 10 mins
Q4 FSR 10 mins
Q5 AXIS HIRE Historic Touring Cars 10 mins
Q6 RIGHTWAY INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD Saloons 10 mins
Q7 Time Challenge 10 mins
R1 Formula Ford 12 Minutes +1 Lap
R2 HOME CHEF Formula Vee 12 Minutes +1 Lap
R3 DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD Formula Classic 12 Minutes +1 Lap
R4 FSR 12 Minutes +1 Lap
R5 AXIS HIRE Historic Touring Cars 12 Minutes +1 Lap

RIGHTWAY INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD

Saloons Cars

15 Minutes +1 Lap

LUNCH - SALOON CARS GRIDWALK
& DRIFT DEMONSTRATION

R8

R9

R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17

HOME CHEF
DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD

AXIS HIRE
RIGHTWAY INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD

DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD

Time Challenge
Formula Ford
Formula Vee

Formula Classic

FSR

Historic Touring Cars

Saloons
Time Challenge
Formula Ford
Formula Classic
FSR

Estimated Finish

5 Laps
15 Minutes +1 Lap
15 Minutes +1 Lap
15 Minutes +1 Lap
15 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap
15 Minutes +1 Lap
5 Laps
12 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap

4:50 PM




Event

Q8
Q9

Q10
R18

R19
R20
R21

Time
0600
0630
0700
0730
0800
0815
0830

WASCC Racing Championship Round 5

Supplementary Regulations WASCC Racing
proudly sponsored by Gallaghers Insurance

CARCO.com.au Raceway, Perth
13th & 14th September 2025
SUNSET 1808.HRS

Sponsor

RETRAVISION

ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING
(EGT)

ADH CLUB CAR
RETRAVISION

ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING
(EGT)

HOME CHEF
ADH CLUB CAR
AXIS HIRE

Category
Gate 1 Opens
Race Office Opens
Scrutineering Opens
Official's Briefing
Driver's Briefing
Officials in Position

Excel Cup
HQ Holdens
Sports Sedan/Sports Cars & MC
Excel Cup
HQ Holdens

Formula Vee

Sports Cars/Sports Sedans & WA Muscle
Cars

Historic Touring Cars

C2RCO....

Y ACEUFZY

Duration

Media Centre South

McCrackan House

10 mins
10 mins

10 mins
12 Minutes +1 Lap

12 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap

LUNCH - HISTORIC TOURING CARS
GRIDWALK & DRIFT DEMONSTRATION

R24

R25
R26

R27
R28
R29

R30

R31
R32

RETRAVISION

ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING
(EGT)

HOME CHEF
AXIS HIRE

ADH CLUB CAR

RETRAVISION

ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING
(EGT)

ADH CLUB CAR

HOME CHEF
AXIS HIRE

Excel Cup
HQ Holdens

Formula Vee

Historic Touring Cars

Sports Cars/Sports Sedans & WA Muscle
Cars

Excel Cup
HQ Holdens

Sports Cars/Sports Sedans & WA Muscle
Cars

Formula Vee
Historic Touring Cars

Estimated Finish

15 Minutes +1 Lap
15 Minutes +1 Lap

12 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap

15 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap

12 Minutes +1 Lap

15 Minutes +1 Lap
12 Minutes +1 Lap

3:48 PM
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