

WASCC Racing Championship Round 5



Supplementary Regulations WASCC Racing proudly sponsored by Gallaghers Insurance CARCO.com.au Raceway, Perth

13th & 14th September 2025

SUNSET 1808.HRS

Event	Time	Sponsor	Category	Duration
	0600		Gate 1 Opens	
	0600		Race Office Opens	
	0630		Scrutineering Opens	
	0700		Official's Briefing	Media Centre South
	0730		Driver's Briefing	McCrackan House
	0745		Officials in Position	
Q1	0800		Formula Ford	10 mins
Q2		HOME CHEF	Formula Vee	10 mins
Q3		DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD	Formula Classic	10 mins
Q4			FSR	10 mins
Q5		AXIS HIRE	Historic Touring Cars	10 mins
Q6		RIGHTWAY INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD	Saloons	10 mins
Q7			Time Challenge	10 mins
R1			Formula Ford	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R2		HOME CHEF	Formula Vee	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R3		DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD	Formula Classic	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R4			FSR	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R5		AXIS HIRE	Historic Touring Cars	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R6		RIGHTWAY INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD	Saloons Cars	15 Minutes +1 Lap
			LUNCH - SALOON CARS GRIDWALK & DRIFT DEMONSTRATION	
R7			Time Challenge	5 Laps
R8			Formula Ford	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R9		HOME CHEF	Formula Vee	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R10		DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD	Formula Classic	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R11			FSR	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R12		AXIS HIRE	Historic Touring Cars	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R13		RIGHTWAY INDUSTRIAL PTY LTD	Saloons	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R14			Time Challenge	5 Laps
R15			Formula Ford	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R16		DENSFORD CIVIL PTY LTD	Formula Classic	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R17			FSR	12 Minutes +1 Lap
			Estimated Finish	4:50 PM

1 V2



WASCC Racing Championship Round 5

Supplementary Regulations WASCC Racing proudly sponsored by Gallaghers Insurance CARCO.com.au Raceway, Perth



13th & 14th September 2025

SUNSET 1808.HRS

Event	Time	Sponsor	Category	Duration
	0600		Gate 1 Opens	
	0630		Race Office Opens	
	0700		Scrutineering Opens	
	0730		Official's Briefing	Media Centre South
	0800		Driver's Briefing	McCrackan House
	0815		Officials in Position	
Q8	0830	RETRAVISION	Excel Cup	10 mins
Q9		ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING (EGT)	HQ Holdens	10 mins
Q10		ADH CLUB CAR	Sports Sedan/Sports Cars & MC	10 mins
R18		RETRAVISION	Excel Cup	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R19		ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING (EGT)	HQ Holdens	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R20		HOME CHEF	Formula Vee	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R21		ADH CLUB CAR	Sports Cars/Sports Sedans & WA Muscle Cars	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R22		AXIS HIRE	Historic Touring Cars	12 Minutes +1 Lap
			LUNCH - HISTORIC TOURING CARS GRIDWALK & DRIFT DEMONSTRATION	
R23		RETRAVISION	Excel Cup	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R24		ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING (EGT)	HQ Holdens	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R25		HOME CHEF	Formula Vee	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R26		AXIS HIRE	Historic Touring Cars	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R27		ADH CLUB CAR	Sports Cars/Sports Sedans & WA Muscle Cars	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R28		RETRAVISION	Excel Cup	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R29		ELECTRICAL GROUP TRAINING (EGT)	HQ Holdens	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R30		ADH CLUB CAR	Sports Cars/Sports Sedans & WA Muscle Cars	12 Minutes +1 Lap
R31		HOME CHEF	Formula Vee	15 Minutes +1 Lap
R32		AXIS HIRE	Historic Touring Cars	12 Minutes +1 Lap
			Estimated Finish	3:48 PM

2 V1